	KG
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)FOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)102657Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 102657	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott D. Best James F. Turner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Saxon, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>(Same as Street Address)</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	- (0.03)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet	Street Address: 811 Woodward Heights
	City: FerndaleState: MI Zip: 48220
6/18/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Samuel J. Haidle, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 09R/FIN 26 08-2789 FIN NCE 8
Suite 101	08-2789
City: <u>Bloomfield Hill</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48304</u>	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	A
Samuel J. Haidle	1/21/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
1004 DBYRNE 00000112 29185043 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	a required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments 1, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014916 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Scott D. Best and James F. Turner, residing respectively at 2756 Bolingbroke Drive, Troy, Michigan 48084 and 27639 Forest Brook, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Saxon, Inc. organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 811 Woodward Heights, Ferndale, Michigan 48220, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CLAIM TAG ASSEMBLY HAVING AN INTEGRAL COUPON CARD

which is set forth in a design application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith, attorney docket number 65,716-049; which include the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Scott D. Best

James F. Turner

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> SAMUEL J. HAIDLE **HOWARD & HOWARD** 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield, Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 645-1483

G:\s\saxon\ip000449\patent\AssgnRecSheet.doc

RECORDED: 06/20/2003